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CHAPTER 233,

[H.F. No 224.]

AN ACT TCQ PROVIDE CLERICAL SERVICE FOR THE
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC INSTRUQTION.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota.

Secrrox 1. That section two (2) of chapter one hun- {lericileeryico
dred and forty-five (145) of the general laws of one thou- inetraction.
sand eight hnndred and eighty-three (1883), be and the -
same is hereby amended s0 as to read as follows:

“SectioN 2. That the superintendent of public instrue-
tion be allowed sixteen hundred (1600) dollars per year
for necessary clerical assistance.”

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from When aotto
and after its passage. take effect.

Approved March 5, 1887.

CHAPTER 234.

[3. F. No. 661.]

AN ACT TO FIX THE SALARY OF THE DEPUTY STATE
AUDITOR AND TO APPROPRIATE MONEY THEREFOR.

Be il enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota.

Secriox 1. That the salary of the deputy state auditor Salary depat
be and the same ishereby fixed at twenty-five hundred dol- wate suditor.
lars ($2500) per annum and said sum is hereby annually
appropriated for the payment of the same. . .

SEc. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from when sctto
and after its passage. ‘ ¥ take effect.

Approved March 4, 1887.



